interest rate sensitive.  The Group’s bank balances potentially subject the Group to interest rate risk and therefore interest
income is subject to change in local interest rates. There is no hedge against the risk of downward movements in interest rates.

31 March 2018 Effective  Current 1-2 Years 2-5 Years >5 Years Total
Group & Parent Interest Rates
  $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Assets
Investments  3.50% 75 0 0 0 75
Cash 0% to 0.35% 42 0 0 0 42
  117 0 0 0 117
Liabilities
Related Party Advances 5% 360 0 0 0 360
  360 0 0 0 360

31 March 2017 Effective  Current 1-2 Years 2-5 Years >5 Years Total
Group & Parent Interest Rates
  $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Assets
Investments  3.25% 75 0 0 0 75
Cash 0% to 0.35% 1 0 0 0 1
  76 0 0 0 76

Liabilities
Related Party Advances 5% 260 0 0 0 260
  260 0 0 0 260

Sensitivity Analysis
Based on the interest risk profile as at 31 March 2018, the following tables show the annual effect on net profit and equity of a
1% change to the effective interest rate for the repricing periods for Term Deposits and Cash. The 1% change is considered
appropriate because it is consistent with economic expectations within New Zealand.

31 March 2018  Carrying -1% -1% +1% +1%
Group & Parent  Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
  $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Assets
Term Deposit  75 -1 -1 1 1
Cash  42 0 0 0 0

31 March 2017  Carrying -1% -1% +1% +1%
Group & Parent  Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
  $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Assets
Term Deposit  75 -1 -1 1 1
Cash  1 0 0 0 0

Capital Management
The Group’s capital includes share capital and retained earnings. The Group is not subject to any externally imposed capital
requirements. The Group’s policies in respect of capital management and allocation are reviewed regularly by the Board of
Directors. The Group has negative equity with plans to bring on another investor to assist with capital requirements. This is
discussed in more detail in notes 20 and 21.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

TRS Investments Ltd 2018 Annual Report 24

Estimation of fair Values